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Election Calendar for 1982 (Based on laws of 1981) 

Feb. 1 (Mon.) Auditor's annual report on voter registration. 

March 9 (Tues.) Annual Town Elections 365.51 

June 1 - July 1 Secretary of State issues notice of election. 

204B.33 

June 10 - July 10 Within 10 days of receipt of notice of election, 

auditors send notice of offices to be voted on in county to 

municipal clerks. 204B.33 

June 16 (Wed.) Last day to change precinct boundaries before 

Primary Election. 204B.14, subd. 4 

July 1 (Thurs.) Last day to submit to Secretary of State plan for 

counting center serving more than one municipality. 206.185, 

subd. 3 

July 1 (Thurs.) Last day for Secretary of State to prescribe form 

of summary statement and form for return of votes. 204C.26, 

subd. 3 

July 1 (Thurs.) Secretary of State publishes 1982 edition of 

Minnesota Election Laws. 204B.27, subd. 2 

July 2 (Fri.) Last day for Attorney General to supply purpose and 

effect statement for constitutional amendments (if any) 3.21 

July 6 (Tues.) Filing opens for offices to be elected at November 

2, 1982 General Election. 204B.09 

July 6 (Tues.) Last day for major political party to hold con­

vention to change name. 202A.l~ subd. 1 

July 9 (Fri.) Last day for political parties to supply county 

auditors with lists of qualified voters to serve as election 

judges. 204B.21, subd. 1 

July 20 (Tues.) Filing closes for all offices to be elected at 

General Election. 204B.09, subd. 1 
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'. July 21 (Wed.) Last day for county auditors to furnish names from 

political parties to cities and towns for election judges. 

204B.21, subd. 1 

July 26 (Mon.) Last day to withdraw from Primary Election. (5 p.m.) 

204B.12, subd. 1 

July 3 0 ( Fr i. ) ~irst day to apply for absentee ballot for Primary 

Election. 203B.04, subd. 1 

Aug. 4 (Wed. ) Last day to change precinct boundaries before General 

Election. 204B.14, subd. 4 

Aug. 13 (Frio ) Last day for Secretary of State to certify candidates 

to county auditors for Primari Election. 204D.06 

Aug. 13 (Fri.) Last day to notify affected voters of precinct changes 

prior to Primary Election. 204B.14, subd. 4 

Aug. 13 (Fri.) Last day to change designation of polling place 

p~ior to Primary Election. 204B.16, subd. 3 

Aug. 20 (Fri.) Last day to appoint election judges for Primary 

Election. 204B.21, subd. 2 

Aug .. 24 - Sept. 10 Training courses for election judges for Primary 

Election. 204B.25; lMCAR §2.5106 

Aug. 24 (Tues.) Pre-registration closes for Primary Election 

(5 p. m.) 201. 061, subd. 1 

Aug. 30 (Mon.) Last day for Secretary of State to supply paper 

ballot voter instruction posters. 204B.27, subd. 3 

Aug. 30 (Mon.) Last day for Secretary of State to send abstract 

forms for Primary Election. 204B.27 

Aug. 30 (Mon.) Last day to have absentee ballots ready for mailing 

prior to Primary Election. 204B.35, subd. 4 

Aug. 30 (Mon.) Final corrected list of registered voters available 

from county auditors. 201.091, subd. 2 

Aug. 30 (Mon.) Last day for municipal clerks and county auditors to 

post notice of election for Primary Election. 204B.34, subd. 1 
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Aug. 31 (Tues.) Last day for auditor to prepare and post sample 

Primary Election ballot. 204D.09 

Sept. 3 (Fri.) First day to deliver absentee ballots to hospital 

patients and residents of health care facilities for Primary 

Election. 203B.ll 

Sept. 7 (Tues.) Last day for auditor to complete preparation of 

election materials, except absentee ballots, for Primary 

Election. 204B.28, subd. 2 

Sept. 7 (Tues.) Last day to publish sample Primary Election ballot 

in official newspaper. 204D.09 

Sept. 9 (Thurs.) First day to hold public accuracy test of electron­

ic voting system prior to Primary Election. 206.17, subd. 2 

Sept. 13 (Mon.) Last day to apply for absentee ballot for Primary 

Election except hospital and health care patients pursuant to 

M.S. §203B.04, subd 2. 203B.04, subd. 1 

Sept. 13 (Mon.) Last day for voter or agent to deliver absentee bal­

lot return envelope to auditor for Primary Election (4:30 p.m.). 

203B.08 IMCAR §2.4202 

Sept. 13 (Mon.) Last day for election judge to secure supplies 

from municipal clerk for Primary Election. (9:00 p.m.) 

204B.29, subd. 1 

Sept. 14 (Tues.) State Primary Election. 204D.03 

Sept. 17 (Fri.) Last day for county canvassing board to convene 

for Primary Election (10:00 a.m.) 204C.32 

Sept.17 (Fri.) First day to apply for absentee ballot for General 

Election. 203B.04, subd. 1 

Sept. 20 (Mon.) Last day for county canvassing board to complete 

canvass of Primary Election. 204C.32, subd. 1 

Sept. 24 (Fri.) Last day to send random notification of 3% of 

election day registrations from Primary Election. 201.121, 

subd. 3 
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I. 
Sept. 28 (Tues.) State canvassing board for Primary Election. 

204C.32 

Sept. 28 (Tues.) Last day to withdraw from the General Election 

(5:00 p.m.) 204B.12, subd. 2 

Oct. 1 (Fri.) Last day for Secretary of State to supply example 
, 

ballot to county auditors. lMCAR §2.2114 

Oct. 1 ( Fri.) Last day to notify affected voters of precinct 

change prior to General Election. 204B.14, subd. 4 

Oct.l (Fri.) Last day to change designation as polling place 

prior to General Election. 204B.16, subd. 3' 

Oct. 8 (Fri.) Last day to appoint election judges for General 

Election. 204B.21, ~ubd. 2 

Oct. 12 - Oct. 30 Training courses for judges serving at General 

Election not serving at Primary. 204B.25, lMCAR §2.5106 

Oct. 12 (Tues.) Close of pre-registration for General Election. 

( 5 : 00 p. m. ) 201. 061, subd. 1 

Oct. 14 (Thurs.) Last day for original voter registration cards 

to be sent by municipal clerks to county auditor. 201.091, 

subd. 3 

Oct. 18 (Mon.) Supplies for General Election sent to county auditor. 

Oct. 18 (Mon.) Last day for clerks to post notice of General 

Election. 204B.34, subd. 1 

Oct. 18 (Mon.) Last day to have absentee ballots ready for mailing 

prior to General Election. 204B.35, subd. 4 

Oct. 18 - Oct. 30 County auditor publishes General Election sample 

ballot. 204D .16 

Oct. 19 (Tues.) Posting of sample ballot in auditors office. 

204D.16 

Oct. 22(Fri.) First day to deliver absentee ballots to hospital 

patients and residents of health care facilities for General 
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Electioll. 203B.ll 

Oct. 26 (Tues.) Last day for auditor to complete preparation of 

election materials, except absentee ballots, for General 

Election. 204B.28, subd. 2 

Oct. 28 (Thurs.) First day to hold public accuracy test of electron­

ic voting system prior to General Election. 206.17, subd. 2 

Oct. 29 (Fri.) Last day to fill a vacancy in nomination for General 

Election. 204B.13, subd. 2 

Nov. 1 (Mon.) Last day to apply for absentee ballot for General 

Election except hospital and health care patients pursuant 

to M.S. §203B.04, subd. 2 

Nov. 1 (Mon.) Last day for voter or agent to deliver absentee 

ballot return envelope to county auditor for General Election. 

203B.08 IMCAR §2.4202 

Nov. 1 (Mon.) Last day for election judges to secure from municipal 

clerk supplies for General Election (9:00 p.m.) 204B.29, subd. 1 

Nov. 2 (Tues.) State General Election. 200.01, subd. 1, 

204D.03, subd. 2 

Nov. 5 (Fri.) Last day for county canvassing board to meet for 

General Election. 204C.33, subd. 1 

Nov. 12 (Fri.) Last day to send random notificatiop to 3% of 

election day registrants at General Election. 201.121, subd. 3 

Nov. 16 (Tues.) State canvassipg board meets. 204C.33, subd. 3 

Dec. 31 (Fri.) Last day to submit statement of white ballot 

reimbursement. IMCAR §2.2115 

Jan. 3, 1983 (Mon.) Beginning of term of office for elective 

state and county officers elected at the November 2, 1982 

General Election. 204D.02, subd. 2 

.f 

I 


